

PERTH, FRIDAY, 5 MARCH 2021 No. 40

SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY GEOFF O. LAWN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

SHIRE OF BROOMEHILL-TAMBELLUP

ACTIVITIES IN THOROUGHFARES AND PUBLIC PLACES AND TRADING LOCAL LAW 2020

BUSH FIRE BRIGADES LOCAL LAW 2020

CEMETERIES LOCAL LAW 2020

DOGS LOCAL LAW 2020

EXTRACTIVE INDUSTRIES LOCAL LAW 2020

FENCING LOCAL LAW 2020

HEALTH LOCAL LAW 2020

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (COUNCIL MEETINGS) LOCAL LAW 2020

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY LOCAL LAW 2020

REMOVAL OF REFUSE, RUBBISH AND DISUSED MATERIALS LOCAL LAW 2020

REPEAL LOCAL LAW 2020

WASTE LOCAL LAW 2020

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

SHIRE OF BROOMEHILL-TAMBELLUP

REPEAL LOCAL LAW 2020

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup resolved on 11th February 2021 to make the Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup Repeal Local Law 2020.

1 Citation

This local law may be cited as the Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup Repeal Local Law 2020.

2 Commencement

This local law will come into operation 14 days after the date of its publication in the *Government Gazette*.

3 Repeal

The Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup Pest Plant Local Law 2008 as published in the Government Gazette on 23 December 2008 is repealed.

Dated 11th day of February, 2021.

The Common Seal of the Shire of Broomehill-Tambellup was affixed by authority of a resolution of the Council in the presence of—

M. C. PAGANONI, Shire President. K. B. WILLIAMS, Chief Executive Officer.